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FINAL RESULTS 
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1 Robert Morris U -PA 294 306 600

2 Brock Pompeani 72 74 146

T  3 Bo Lustig 70 78 148

T  5 Ryan Prokay 74 76 150

T 12 Brandon Pompeani 78 78 156

T 28 Donny Lewis 80 85 165

2 Mount St. Mary's U. 299 306 605

T  3 Dan Michalek 74 74 148

9 Tonny Aizpun 77 75 152

10 Devin O'Grady 77 77 154

T 17 Andrew Lawton 79 80 159

T 23 Kevin Ellison 71 92 163

3 Clarion University 308 309 617

1 Ross Pringle 70 73 143

T  7 Chase  Zamperini 75 76 151

T 20 Alex Angelone 81 79 160

T 23 Bill Stover 82 81 163

T 30 Zach Schloemer 82 85 167

4 Point Park U. 316 314 630

T  7 Austin Elder 74 77 151

T 12 Alejandro Bernardini 80 76 156

16 Chris Bowen 76 82 158

T 28 James Daley 86 79 165

33 Steve Veydt 87 86 173

5 Wagner College 319 321 640

T 17 Steve Nakajima 77 82 159

T 17 Tommy Arison 82 77 159

T 20 Kyle Sullivan 77 83 160

22 Jason Hopkins 83 79 162

32 Eric Mathias 85 87 172

6 Robert Morris White 321 321 642

11 Max Cahn 75 80 155

T 14 Jim Davis 78 79 157

T 23 Robbie Holdcroft 84 79 163

T 30 Kyle Peters 84 83 167
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7 MD Eastern Shore 344 335 679

T 23 Gregory Raad 79 84 163

T 23 Michael Veverka 85 78 163

35 Christopher Toney 89 87 176

36 Mike Ferguson 91 86 177

WD Kevin Odell WD WD

Fin. Name School Scores
T  5 Jan Saroch Wagner 73 77 150

T 14 Adam Harrington Clarion 78 79 157

34 Ryan Lee The Mount 89 85 174

37 Richard Fleming MD East 124 109 233



Holiday Inn Colonial Classic 
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Ross Pringle Clarion 70 73 143 -1

2 Brock Pompeani RMU-PA 72 74 146 +2

3 Dan Michalek The Mount 74 74 148 +4

Bo Lustig RMU-PA 70 78 148 +4

5 Ryan Prokay RMU-PA 74 76 150 +6

*Jan Saroch Wagner 73 77 150 +6

7 Austin Elder Point Park 74 77 151 +7

Chase  Zamperini Clarion 75 76 151 +7

9 Tonny Aizpun The Mount 77 75 152 +8

10 Devin O'Grady The Mount 77 77 154 +10

11 Max Cahn RMU White 75 80 155 +11

12 Alejandro Bernardini Point Park 80 76 156 +12

Brandon Pompeani RMU-PA 78 78 156 +12

14 Jim Davis RMU White 78 79 157 +13

*Adam Harrington Clarion 78 79 157 +13

16 Chris Bowen Point Park 76 82 158 +14

17 Steve Nakajima Wagner 77 82 159 +15

Tommy Arison Wagner 82 77 159 +15

Andrew Lawton The Mount 79 80 159 +15

20 Alex Angelone Clarion 81 79 160 +16

Kyle Sullivan Wagner 77 83 160 +16

22 Jason Hopkins Wagner 83 79 162 +18

23 Gregory Raad MD East 79 84 163 +19

Michael Veverka MD East 85 78 163 +19

Robbie Holdcroft RMU White 84 79 163 +19

Bill Stover Clarion 82 81 163 +19

Kevin Ellison The Mount 71 92 163 +19

28 James Daley Point Park 86 79 165 +21

Donny Lewis RMU-PA 80 85 165 +21

30 Zach Schloemer Clarion 82 85 167 +23

Kyle Peters RMU White 84 83 167 +23

32 Eric Mathias Wagner 85 87 172 +28

33 Steve Veydt Point Park 87 86 173 +29

34 *Ryan Lee The Mount 89 85 174 +30

35 Christopher Toney MD East 89 87 176 +32

36 Mike Ferguson MD East 91 86 177 +33

37 *Richard Fleming MD East 124 109 233 +89

WD Kevin Odell MD East WD WD
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Fin. School Scores
1 Robert Morris U -PA 294 306 600 +24

2 Mount St. Mary's U. 299 306 605 +29

3 Clarion University 308 309 617 +41

4 Point Park U. 316 314 630 +54

5 Wagner College 319 321 640 +64

6 Robert Morris White 321 321 642 +66

7 MD Eastern Shore 344 335 679 +103
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 405 4.81 4.65 4.73

2 4 350 4.51 4.51 4.51

3 4 350 4.03 4.27 4.15

4 3 170 3.38 3.32 3.35

5 5 505 5.14 5.62 5.38

6 4 375 4.38 4.32 4.35

7 3 175 3.19 3.22 3.20

8 5 550 5.62 5.32 5.47

9 4 360 4.38 4.81 4.59

10 3 225 3.43 3.65 3.54

11 4 305 4.68 4.32 4.50

12 4 370 4.70 4.46 4.58

13 4 415 4.59 4.68 4.64

14 4 330 4.46 4.51 4.49

15 5 520 5.00 4.97 4.99

16 4 425 4.81 4.78 4.80

17 3 200 3.65 3.89 3.77

18 5 540 5.73 5.68 5.70

Total 72 6570 80.49 81.00 80.74

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 405 2 31 29 11 1

2 4 350 11 31 21 7 4

3 4 350 15 38 18 2 1

4 3 170 3 47 21 2 1

5 5 505 9 37 20 7 1

6 4 375 5 41 26 1 1

7 3 175 8 46 18 1 1

8 5 550 9 30 29 5 1

9 4 360 1 3 37 21 10 2

10 3 225 6 28 35 4 1

11 4 305 4 42 17 9 2

12 4 370 3 36 26 7 2

13 4 415 6 33 27 3 5

14 4 330 11 31 22 6 4

15 5 520 1 20 40 8 3 2

16 4 425 1 26 36 9 2

17 3 200 4 26 31 9 4

18 5 540 3 41 18 4 8

Total 72 6570 2 123 641 423 100 43
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Dates: 10/11-10/11, 2011
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Dan Michalek The Mount 3.00 E Michael Veverka MD East 1

Brock Pompeani RMU-PA 3.00 E Ross Pringle Clarion 1

Jan Saroch Wagner 3.00 E

Tonny Aizpun The Mount 3.13 +1

Bo Lustig RMU-PA 3.13 +1

Steve Nakajima Wagner 3.13 +1

Bill Stover Clarion 3.13 +1

Chase  Zamperini Clarion 3.13 +1

Robbie Holdcroft RMU White 3.13 +1

Kevin Ellison The Mount 3.25 +2

Alex Angelone Clarion 3.25 +2

Adam Harrington Clarion 3.25 +2

Gregory Raad MD East 3.25 +2

Alejandro Bernardini Point Park 3.25 +2

Chris Bowen Point Park 3.25 +2

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Ross Pringle Clarion 3.90 -2 Jan Saroch Wagner 9

Dan Michalek The Mount 4.05 +1 Ross Pringle Clarion 8

Brock Pompeani RMU-PA 4.10 +2 Bo Lustig RMU-PA 8

Chase  Zamperini Clarion 4.15 +3 Kevin Ellison The Mount 6

Brandon Pompeani RMU-PA 4.20 +4 Dan Michalek The Mount 6

Ryan Prokay RMU-PA 4.20 +4 Max Cahn RMU White 5

Jim Davis RMU White 4.20 +4 Chase  Zamperini Clarion 5

Austin Elder Point Park 4.25 +5 Alex Angelone Clarion 5

Bo Lustig RMU-PA 4.30 +6 Bill Stover Clarion 5

Devin O'Grady The Mount 4.35 +7 Brock Pompeani RMU-PA 5

Tonny Aizpun The Mount 4.35 +7 Tonny Aizpun The Mount 5

Max Cahn RMU White 4.35 +7 A Group Tied at 4

Adam Harrington Clarion 4.40 +8

Alejandro Bernardini Point Park 4.40 +8

A Group Tied at 4.45 +9

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Jan Saroch Wagner 4.50 -4 Brock Pompeani RMU-PA 25

Bo Lustig RMU-PA 4.63 -3 Austin Elder Point Park 23

Ross Pringle Clarion 4.63 -3 Jim Davis RMU White 22

Ryan Prokay RMU-PA 4.75 -2 Alejandro Bernardini Point Park 22

Max Cahn RMU White 4.75 -2 Ryan Prokay RMU-PA 22

Austin Elder Point Park 4.88 -1 Kyle Sullivan Wagner 21

Devin O'Grady The Mount 5.00 E Dan Michalek The Mount 21

Tonny Aizpun The Mount 5.00 E Chase  Zamperini Clarion 20

Brock Pompeani RMU-PA 5.00 E Zach Schloemer Clarion 20

Tommy Arison Wagner 5.00 E Jason Hopkins Wagner 20

Andrew Lawton The Mount 5.13 +1 Brandon Pompeani RMU-PA 20

Kevin Ellison The Mount 5.13 +1 Tonny Aizpun The Mount 20

Gregory Raad MD East 5.13 +1 A Group Tied at 19

A Group Tied at 5.25 +2
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Mount St. Mary's U. 3.28 +11 MD Eastern Shore 1

Robert Morris U -PA 3.32 +13 Clarion University 1

Clarion University 3.32 +13

Point Park U. 3.50 +20

Wagner College 3.53 +21

Robert Morris White 3.56 +18

MD Eastern Shore 3.63 +20

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Robert Morris U -PA 4.31 +31 Clarion University 24

Clarion University 4.36 +36 Mount St. Mary's U. 24

Mount St. Mary's U. 4.40 +40 Robert Morris U -PA 22

Robert Morris White 4.44 +35 Robert Morris White 13

Point Park U. 4.49 +49 Point Park U. 10

Wagner College 4.55 +55 Wagner College 9

MD Eastern Shore 4.74 +59 MD Eastern Shore 7

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Robert Morris U -PA 5.03 +1 Robert Morris U -PA 96

Mount St. Mary's U. 5.13 +5 Point Park U. 95

Point Park U. 5.35 +14 Mount St. Mary's U. 93

Clarion University 5.38 +15 Clarion University 91

Wagner College 5.40 +16 Wagner College 91

Robert Morris White 5.41 +13 Robert Morris White 70

MD Eastern Shore 5.75 +24 MD Eastern Shore 59



Holiday Inn Colonial Classic 
Hole by Hole for Leaders 

Dates: 10/11-10/11, 2011
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#1Par 444 354 354 344 445 435 36- 36 72
Fin. Name/School Course Hole by Hole Score

1 Ross Pringle #1 433 344 364 443 453 535 34- 36 70

Clarion University #1 443 344 564 344 434 545 37- 36 73

2 Brock Pompeani #1 443 355 345 344 435 436 36- 36 72

Robert Morris U -PA #1 435 354 354 356 345 435 36- 38 74

T  3 Dan Michalek #1 443 253 464 265 445 436 35- 39 74

Mount St. Mary's U. #1 443 354 265 444 445 445 36- 38 74

T  3 Bo Lustig #1 534 255 353 354 434 444 35- 35 70

Robert Morris U -PA #1 454 344 364 455 555 534 37- 41 78

T  5 Ryan Prokay #1 444 354 354 435 444 545 36- 38 74

Robert Morris U -PA #1 554 454 244 454 445 445 37- 39 76

T  5 Jan Saroch #1 653 344 244 465 344 534 35- 38 73

Wagner College #1 455 354 255 444 444 636 38- 39 77

T  7 Austin Elder #1 434 354 254 545 444 545 34- 40 74

Point Park U. #1 644 354 344 344 545 546 37- 40 77

T  7 Chase  Zamperini #1 534 455 274 244 534 446 39- 36 75

Clarion University #1 444 365 354 454 445 435 38- 38 76

9 Tonny Aizpun #1 454 353 354 245 457 455 36- 41 77

Mount St. Mary's U. #1 445 345 354 353 554 535 37- 38 75

10 Devin O'Grady #1 434 354 366 444 544 545 38- 39 77

Mount St. Mary's U. #1 444 465 454 344 554 525 40- 37 77


